The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted August 20 - 22, 2017
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ............ ... iiiiiits. 25%
Off onthewrong track ....... ... e 59%
N Ot SUIE o 16%

2. How would you describe the mood of the country?

We're all inittogether ... . 12%
It's everyone forthemselves ... i 71%
N Ot UM .ot e e 17%

3. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected
in the world than it is today?

More respected thantoday .............ccoiiiiiiiii i 22%
Aboutthe same astoday ... 20%
Less respected thantoday .............ccoiiiiiiiiiii i 45%
NOt SUME o 13%

4. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more or less safe from terrorism
than it is today?

More safe from terrorism thantoday ............. ... .o, 22%
Aboutthe same astoday ... 33%
Less safe from terrorismthantoday ............. ... 34%
NOL SUIE et e e 11%
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5. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that Republicans and Democrats in Congress can
come together to solve the country’s problems?

Very optimistiC .. ..o 5%
Somewhat optimistic ... 15%
Somewhat pessimistiC ... .o 26%
Very pessimistiC . .....oei e 39%
N Ot UM .ot e e 14%

6. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure

Russia 4% 13% 33% 28% 22%
China 6% 32% 26% 11% 25%
Mexico 15% 40% 19% 5% 21%
United Kingdom 52% 26% 3% 2% 17%
France 38% 35% 7% 2% 18%
Germany 33% 33% 9% 3% 22%
ltaly 31% 44% 4% 2% 19%
Israel 38% 22% 9% 6% 25%
Egypt 7% 34% 18% 5% 35%
Iraq 3% 14% 30% 30% 23%
Iran 2% 5% 30% 41% 22%
Saudi Arabia 9% 28% 20% 13% 31%
North Korea 2% 3% 11% 69% 15%
The Republic of

Korea (South Korea) 37% 28% 5% 9% 20%
Japan 38% 29% 7% 5% 21%
Canada 49% 32% 4% 1% 14%
Australia 43% 34% 3% 2% 17%
India 10% 46% 9% 3% 31%
Taiwan 17% 38% 7% 3% 35%
Palestine 3% 13% 28% 18% 38%
Syria 3% 6% 27% 37% 28%
Turkey 8% 27% 23% 8% 35%
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7. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United
States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure

Russia 14% 30% 19% 11% 26%
Mexico 7% 24% 28% 17% 23%
China 7% 27% 24% 15% 28%
Israel 37% 18% 7% 10% 28%
Australia 27% 34% 8% 4% 27%
Germany 20% 33% 14% 6% 29%
Syria 2% 8% 22% 37% 31%
North Korea 2% 2% 9% 68% 18%
The Republic of

Korea (South Korea) 27% 30% 7% 9% 26%
Canada 32% 35% 8% 3% 22%
Turkey 8% 25% 18% 9% 39%
Saudi Arabia 12% 28% 14% 12% 33%

8. What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next
12 months?

Very likely (more than 50%) . ... 27%
Somewhat likely (10% 10 50%) .. .oeini i 40%
Not very likely (1% t0 10%) ..o v i 14%
Very unlikely (lessthan 1%) ... 5%
N Ot SUIE e 14%

9. Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 20017?

MUuCh mMOre Safe ... o e e 9%
Somewhatmore safe ... 22%
About the same ... .. e e 29%
Somewhat less safe ... 14%
MUCh I€SS Safe .. it e e e 15%
Nt SUIE i 10%
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10. How concerned are you that you or one of your loved ones will be the victim of a major
terrorist attack?

Very CONCEINEA ... e e 16%
Somewhat concerned ... 35%
Nottoo concerned ......... i e e e 35%
Notconcerned atall ........ .. i 15%

11. Which place is safer from terrorist attacks?

The U S, 59%
BUIODE . 6%
NOt SUNE o 35%

12. There are always some people whose ideas are considered dangerous by other people.
Suppose a supporter of ISIS wanted to make a speech in your community. Should the person
be allowed to speak, or not?

Yes, allowed to Speak ... e 26%
No, not allowed to speak ....... ... e 54%
NOT SUIE e e e 20%

13. Suppose the supporter of ISIS wrote a book which is in your public library and somebody in
your community suggests removing the book from the public library. Would you favor removing
it, or not?

Favor removing the book ... ... 44%
Oppose removing the book ... ..o 34%
NOt SUNE o 22%

14. Suppose the supporter of ISIS is teaching in a college. Should the person be fired, or not?

XS, fIrea o e e 56%
NO, NOt fIrEA ..ottt e 15%
NOt SUINE oo 29%
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15. Have you heard about a man who drove a van into a crowd of pedestrians in Barcelona,
Spain, killing 14 people and wounding at least 100 other people?

YOS oot e 80%
N O oo 11%
NOt SUIE oot e e e e e 9%

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling terrorism?

SIONGlY @PPIOVE ...t e 21%
Somewhat approve ... ... 22%
Somewhat diSapprove ... 14%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 27%
NO OPINION . e e e e e e 16%
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17. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Neither
agree
Strongly Somewhat nor Somewhat Strongly
agree agree  disagree disagree disagree Not sure

Donald Trump is a
successful business
man 36% 19% 12% 8% 19% 6%
Donald Trump is an
excellent negotiator 17% 17% 15% 11% 33% 8%
Donald Trump hires
the best people 12% 16% 18% 12% 34% 8%

Donald Trump can
get people to do
what he wants 11% 27% 21% 14% 21% 7%

Donald Trump fires
people who need to
be fired 19% 20% 18% 13% 21% 9%

Donald Trump

understands

important issues in

detalil 14% 17% 15% 11% 37% 6%

Donald Trump cares
about people like you 17% 14% 14% 9% 40% 6%

Donald Trump is an
excellent father 21% 13% 24% 8% 19% 15%

18. Which statement do you agree with more?

Donald Trump considers carefully what he says before commenting ..... 17%
Donald Trump reacts and speaks without thinking very much ............ 83%

19. Do you think Donald Trump...

Mostly follows his advisers’ guidance ...............c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiia... 15%
Mostly ignores his advisers’ guidance ...............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiann. 55%
N Ot SUIE o 30%
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20. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...

A lot Some Not much Not at all

Women 19% 27% 23% 31%
Black people 18% 26% 22% 35%
White people 44% 36% 11% 8%
Poor people 18% 22% 22% 38%
Working men and

women 24% 27% 24% 25%
Wealthy people 56% 29% 9% 6%

21. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

John Kelly 15% 21% 12% 7% 45%
Rex Tillerson 12% 18% 14% 12% 43%
Steve Bannon 7% 14% 12% 29% 37%
James Mattis 19% 18% 10% 7% 46%
H. R. McMaster 9% 19% 12% 7% 52%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Steve Bannon handled his job as White House
Chief Strategist?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE ..t 6%
Somewhat approve . ... 15%
Somewhat disSapprove . ......o.iii 14%
Strongly diSapProve . ... 27%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 38%

23. How much have you heard about Steve Bannon leaving his job as White House Chief
Strategist?

A Ot 33%
Al 44%
Nothing at all ... e 23%
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24. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to remove Steve Bannon from his job as
White House Chief Strategist?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ... e 27%
Somewhat approve . ... 17%
Somewhat disapprove . .......o.iiii i e 1%
Strongly diSaPProVe ... 5%
NO OPINION . e e e e e e e 40%

25. How likely do you think it is that...

Very Somewhat  Not very Not likely
likely likely likely at all Not sure
The Democrats will
win a majority of
seats in the U.S.
Senate in 2018 14% 29% 21% 14% 22%
The Democrats will
win a majority of
seats in the U.S.
House of
Representatives in
2018 15% 27% 23% 14% 22%
Donald Trump will
not win reelection in
2020 32% 18% 14% 16% 21%
Donald Trump will
not run for reelection
in 2020 19% 19% 19% 20% 24%
Donald Trump will
leave office before
the next presidential
election 15% 22% 18% 27% 18%
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26. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know
The ACLU, the
American Civil

Liberties Union 16% 19% 14% 25% 26%
White Nationalists 2% 6% 10% 66% 16%
Neo-Nazis 2% 4% 5% 77% 12%
The Ku Klux Klan 2% 3% 6% 78% 10%

27. Do you favor or oppose removing confederate monuments?

Favor strongly .. ..o 20%
Favor somewhat ... .. 11%
Oppose sSOMeWhat . ... 17%
OpPOSE SIrONGIY .o e 34%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 18%

28. Do you see the Confederate flag more as a symbol of Southern pride or more as a symbol
of racism?

Southern pride . ... 46%
Symbol Of raCism .. .. 34%
N Ot SUIE o 19%

29. Do you see statues of Confederate war heroes (e.g., Robert E. Lee, Stonewall Jackson)
more as a symbol of Southern pride or more as a symbol of racism?

Southern pride . ... 53%
Symbol of racism . ... 28%
N Ot SUIE o 20%
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30. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to remove the statue of Confederate General
Robert E. Lee from a park in Charlottesville, VA?

SHrONglY @pPrOVE .o 22%
Somewhat approve ... 11%
Somewhat disapprove ... 14%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 34%
NO OPINION . e e e e 19%

31. Have you heard about the white nationalist march in Charlottesville to protest the removal
of the statue of General Robert E. Lee?

YOS o 69%
N O oo 16%
NOt SUINE oo 14%

32. Do you approve or disapprove of the ACLU, the American Civil Liberties Union,
defending the rights of white nationalists, neo-Nazis, and Ku Klux Klan members to protest
in Charlottesville, Viriginia?

Strongly @pPrOVE ... 13%
Somewhat approve . ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove . .......o.iiiii e 12%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 31%
NO OPINION . e e e e e e e e 24%

33. Which group do you think is more likely to use violence?

White nationalists ........ ..o 30%
Anti-racism protestors ........ .. i e 12%
Both equally likely ... 42%
N Ot UM .ot e e 16%

10
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34. Have you heard about a man who drove his car into a crowd of anti-racism protestors in
Charlottesville, killing at least one woman and wounding 19 other people?

YOS oot e 80%
N O oo 10%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 10%

35. Do you consider intentionally driving a car into a crowd of anti-racism protestors in
Charlottesville to be a case of murder or a hate crime?

Case Of MUITET ..ot 33%
Hate Crime ... e 52%
Nt SUINE oottt e e 14%

36. Do you consider intentionally driving a car into a crowd of anti-racism protestors in
Charlottesville to be a case of murder or an act of terrorism?

Case Of MUITET ..ot 35%
ACt Of 1B O IS oo 49%
NOt SUINE oot e 16%

37. How concerned are you that you or one of your loved ones will be the victim of a hate
crime?

Very CONCEIMEA .. ... e e 15%
Somewhat concerned ......... .. 32%
Nottoo concerned ...... ... i e e 34%
Notconcerned atall .......... . . i 19%

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the decision by the Department of Justice to launch a
civil rights investigation in to the violence at Charlottesville?

SHONQGlY @PPIOVE ... 41%
Somewhat approve ... 24%
Somewhat diSapProVe .. ... 7%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 6%
NO OPINION .t e e e e e e e e 23%
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39. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump handled the situation in
Charlottesville?

StroNgly @pPrOVe ... e 16%
Somewhat approve . ... 18%
Somewhat disapprove ... 11%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 34%
NO OPINION .. e e e e e e 21%

40. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump has done handling the media?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ... e 16%
Somewhat approve ... 17%
Somewhat disSapprove . ... 14%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 37%
NO OPINION . ettt et e e e e 17%

41. Do you approve or disapprove of the job the media has done handling Donald Trump?

Strongly @pProVE . ... 14%
Somewhat approve . ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove . .......o.iiii e 14%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 33%
NO OPINION . e e e e e e e e e 18%

42. How often do you get news from...

Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Local television 40% 28% 17% 15%
Cable television 37% 27% 16% 20%
Local newspaper 19% 30% 25% 27%
Social media 27% 33% 20% 20%
Comedians 8% 20% 24% 49%

12
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43. How trustworthy do you rate the following news organizations:

Neither
trustworthy
Very nor Very
trustworthy ~ Trustworthy untrustworthyUntrustworthyuntrustworthy

The New York Times 17% 26% 29% 13% 15%
The Washington Post 15% 26% 33% 13% 13%
The Wall Street
Journal 11% 31% 38% 11% 9%
CNN 13% 26% 28% 13% 20%
Fox News 10% 23% 30% 17% 20%
MSNBC 11% 25% 33% 14% 18%
HuffPo 6% 17% 46% 16% 15%
Breitbart 5% 10% 50% 13% 23%
The Economist 7% 19% 58% 10% 6%

44. How fairly do you think the national press has treated Donald Trump in general?

Ny fail 15%
More fairthan unfair ... 16%
About equal ... 26%
More unfairthan fair ... o 17%
Very UNnfair . 26%
45. How confident are you that you can tell real news from fake news?
Very confident .. ... 27%
Somewhat confident ......... .. 44%
Not very confident . ... .. e 12%
Not at all confident ... ... e 4%
Nt SUIE et 12%

13
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46. In general, do you think the news media in the United States...

Is biased in favor of blacks

Is biased against blacks
Generally give blacks fair treatment?
N Ot UM .ot e e e e

47. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Over the past few
years, Blacks have
gotten less than they
deserve.

Irish, ltalian, Jewish,
and many other
minorities overcame
prejudice and worked
their way up. Blacks
should do the same
without any special
favors.

It's really a matter of
some people not
trying hard enough; if
Blacks would only try
harder they could be
just as well off as
Whites.

Generations of
slavery and
discrimination have
created conditions
that make it difficult
for Blacks to work
their way out of the
lower class.

Strongly
agree

14%

28%

19%

17%

Somewhat
agree

17%

21%

19%

16%

Neither
agree nor
disagree

28%

26%

29%

24%

Somewhat
disagree

18%

11%

13%

16%

Strongly
disagree

23%

14%

20%

26%

14
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48. There are always some people whose ideas are considered dangerous by other people.
Suppose a Ku Klux Klansman wanted to make a speech in your community. Should the person
be allowed to speak, or not?

Yes, allowed to sSpeak ......ooiii e 34%
No, not allowed to speak ... ..o e 45%
NOT SUIE ettt e e e 21%

49. Suppose the Ku Klux Klansman wrote a book which is in your public library and somebody
in your community suggests removing the book from the public library. Would you favor
removing it, or not?

Favor removing the book ... ... 40%
Oppose removing the book ... ..o 38%
NOt SUNE o 22%

50. Suppose the Ku Klux Klansman is teaching in a college. Should the person be fired, or
not?

XS, fIrea oo e e 55%
NO, NOt fired .. e 16%
N Ot QUM e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e 30%

51. Just your best guess, but how many White Americans would you say personally share the
attitude of groups like the Ku Klux Klan toward Blacks?

Over half 11%
Lessthan half ... .. 10%
Lessthan aquarter .......... i 16%
About ten percent . ... 20%
ONly A fBW o 22%
N Ot SUIE o 21%

15
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52. Again your best guess, how many Americans would you say personally share the attitude
of groups like the American Nazi Party and the Ku Klux Klan toward Jews?

Over half 8%
Lessthan half ... ..o 9%
Lessthan aquarter ..........oiiiiii 12%
About ten percent . ... 20%
ONly @ feW 30%
N Ot SUIE o 21%

53. Should it be against the law for Americans to join organizations like the KKK?

Yes it ShOUIA .o 35%
NO it ShOUIANt oo 39%
NOT SUIE oot e e e e 26%

54. There are always some people whose ideas are considered dangerous by other people.
Suppose a Neo-Nazi wanted to make a speech in your community. Should the person be
allowed to speak, or not?

Yes, allowed to speak ...t 33%
No, not allowed to speak ...t 47%
N Ot QUM e e et e e e e e et e e e e 20%

55. Suppose the Neo-Nazi wrote a book which is in your public library and somebody in your
community suggests removing the book from the public library. Would you favor removing it,
or not?

Favor removing the book ... ... 41%
Oppose removing the bOOK . ... 36%
N Ot SUIE o 23%

56. Suppose the Neo-Nazi is teaching in a college. Should the person be fired, or not?

YES, I e, 55%
NO, NOL fired .. e e 16%
N[0 =T AT 30%

16
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57. Should it be against the law for Americans to join organizations like the American Nazi
Party?

Yes it ShOUId ... 38%
NO it ShOUIAN't . oo e e 37%
NOt SUINE oo 25%

58. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very
Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 66% 26% 5% 3%
Immigration 45% 35% 13% 6%
The environment 51% 29% 13% 7%
Terrorism 59% 28% 8% 5%
Gay rights 23% 26% 23% 28%
Education 62% 28% 7% 3%
Health care 73% 20% 5% 2%
Social security 67% 23% 6% 3%
The budget deficit 43% 39% 12% 6%
The war in

Afghanistan 32% 41% 20% 7%
Taxes 53% 35% 9% 4%
Medicare 62% 26% 8% 3%
Abortion 36% 28% 22% 13%
Foreign policy 43% 40% 13% 4%
Gun control 48% 26% 16% 10%
International trade

and globalization 33% 48% 14% 5%
Use of military force 45% 39% 11% 5%

17
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59. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY .. 14%

IMMIGration .. .. e 5%

The environment ... 8%

=T 0T 10%

Gay MONES 2%

EdUCatioN ..o e 8%

Health care ... ... i 19%

SoCial SECUNTY ... e 4%

The budget deficit ... 3%

The war in Afghanistan ... 1%

= 0= 4%

MeEdiCare ... e 5%

ADOITION e 4%

FOreign POliCY ... e 1%

GUN CONIOl o 3%

60. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Donald Trump 23% 17% 11% 42% 6%
Mike Pence 24% 18% 14% 26% 19%
Paul Ryan 7% 19% 21% 30% 23%
Mitch McConnell 4% 15% 19% 32% 30%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 21% 14% 35% 22%
Chuck Schumer 9% 19% 11% 26% 34%

18
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61. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

The Democratic

Party 15% 22% 19% 30% 13%
The Republican
Party 10% 21% 21% 35% 13%

62. Is the Democratic Party...

Too beral ... e 38%
ADOUL Mgt 24%
Not liberal enough ... ..o 13%
Ot SUIE o 25%

63. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVatiVe ... e 34%
ADOUL iGNt 22%
Not conservative enough ... ... 18%
N Ot SUIE o 26%

64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SIroNgly @ppPrOVEe ... 18%
Somewhat approve ... 21%
Somewhat disapprove ... 12%
Strongly diSAPProVe . ... 39%
N Ot SUIE o e 9%

19
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65. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove  opinion
Abortion 15% 16% 11% 31% 26%
The budget deficit 14% 20% 14% 28% 24%
Civil rights 17% 19% 10% 36% 18%
The economy 22% 20% 14% 28% 17%
Education 17% 20% 11% 32% 20%
The environment 17% 18% 9% 38% 18%
Foreign policy 19% 19% 12% 33% 16%
Gay rights 15% 15% 11% 33% 26%
Gun control 21% 18% 11% 29% 21%
Health care 16% 18% 12% 39% 14%
Immigration 26% 17% 10% 35% 12%
Medicare 14% 19% 12% 33% 22%
Social security 16% 18% 11% 30% 25%
Taxes 18% 19% 13% 30% 20%
Terrorism 25% 18% 12% 29% 16%
Veterans 26% 21% 10% 24% 19%
Women'’s rights 17% 18% 10% 35% 20%

66. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal ... 3%
1] 7= = | 4%
Moderate ... 19%
CONSEIValiVE ..o 24%
Very CONServative ... 17%
NOt SUIE e e e 33%

67. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... ..o 54%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear .............. .. .. ... ... 29%
N Ot UM .ot e 17%
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68. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?

LiKe @ 10t e 18%
Like somewhat ... ... . e 23%
DISlKE o e e 45%
NOt SUIE i 13%

69. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like
you?

A Ot 20%
SOMIE i 17%
NOt MUCKH e 15%
Doesn’tcare atall ... e 39%
NOt SUIE i 10%

70. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SONG o 22%
Somewhat strong ... 27%
Somewhat weak . ... e 16%
Very WeaK 35%

71. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... ... 32%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .. i 50%
N Ot SUIE e 18%

72. Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications
to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 34%
Not qualified to be president ... 53%
NOL SUIE et e e 13%
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73. Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience
to be president?

Has enough exXperience . ..... ..o e 30%
Does not have enough experience ......... ... 56%
N Ot SUIE o 13%

74. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

YOS oot 32%
N O oo 53%
NOt SUINE oot e 16%

75. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Very Kely o e 26%
Fairly Kely . 28%
Fairly unlikely ... 19%
Very UnliKely .. 10%
Ot SUNE o 17%

76. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the
President of the United States?

Y o] o] o o 4 7= (= 25%
Inappropriate ... i e 57%
N Ot SUIE o 18%

77. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as
President?

OPtIMISHIC .t e 35%
PeSSIMISIC ..ottt 45%
NOTL SUIE oottt e e e 21%
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78. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

YOS oo 28%
N O oo 53%
NOt SUIE oot 20%

79. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the

district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .............. .. o i, 39%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 33%
Ol o 3%
Ot SUIE 18%
Fwould NOt VOtE ... e 7%

80. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SIrONglY @PPrOVE .. 3%
Somewhat approve .. ... e 9%
Neither approve nor diSapprove . .........o.oieiiiii i 15%
Somewhat disapprove . ......o.iii 21%
Strongly diSapprove . ... e 39%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 13%

81. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Democrats in

Congress 13% 23% 15% 33% 16%
Republicans in
Congress 6% 17% 23% 37% 16%
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82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHrONglY @pPPrOVE .. 5%
Somewhat approve ... 18%
Somewhat disapprove ... 18%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 31%
N Ot SUIE 28%

83. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SHrONglY @PPrOVE .. 3%
Somewhat approve .. ... 15%
Somewhat disapprove ... 19%
Strongly diSapProve . ... e 32%
NOT SUNE 31%

84. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SHrONGlY @PPrOVE .. 9%
Somewhat approve . ... 19%
Somewhat diSapprove ... 13%
Strongly diSapProve . ... 25%
NOT SUNE o 35%

85. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority
Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t e e 8%
Somewhat approve . ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove ... ... 12%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 34%
Ot SUIE o 27%
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86. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does at this point in its two-year term?

More than usual ... e 7%
About the same ... .. e e 23%
Lessthanusual ... e 47%
NOt SUIE e e e 22%

87. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats in CONGreSS ...ttt 13%
Republicans in CoNngress . ... e 40%
Bothequally ... 42%
NI e . 2%
N Ot SUIE o e 2%

88. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 24%
About the same ... ... e e 38%
GetliNg WOISE .o 24%
Nt SUIE et e 14%

Higher o 25%
Aboutthe same ... .. e 26%
L OW BT 22%
NOt SUIE . e e 27%
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90. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ....................ooi... 17%
About the same financially as you wereayearago ...................... 50%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ................ocoiutn. 23%
N Ot UM .ot e e 10%

91. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MoK JODS o e 29%
The same amount of jJobs ... ... 33%
Fewer Jobs ... 19%
N Ot SUIE e 19%

92. How worried are you about losing your job?

Very WOrred ... e 9%
Somewhat worried ... .o 29%
NOt Very WOrried . ... e 62%

93. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. .................... 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.

......................................................................... 36%
NOt very hard ... 25%
NOL SUIE et 10%

94. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VY MDY e 25%
=T 0] 0 31%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy ... eae s 33%
o] =T o] ) 7%
VY UNN@PPY ot e 5%
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95. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Most of the time ... 43%
Someofthetime ... ... .. i 30%
Only now and then ... 12%
Hardly at all .. ... 8%
DONt KNOW L 8%

96. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal ..o e 24%
MOdErate ..ot 28%
CoNServatiVe ... 31%
NOt SUIE e e e 16%

97. Thinking about politics these days, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 10%
Liberal .o e 15%
Moderate ... 28%
CONSErvatiVe ... e 21%
Very ConServative . ... 11%
NOt SUIE . e e 16%

98. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ... 77%
NoOt registered ... ..o e 23%
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99. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the

district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........... ... .. i, 39%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 33%
Ol 3%
N Ot UM .o e 18%
Fwould Not vote ... . e 7%

100. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to
vote the Republican Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no

effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......... 24%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......... 25%
Have no effect on your vote choice ............. ot 38%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e e 12%

101. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus
in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald Trump . e 55%
SOMEMONE IS .o 45%

102. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday 8 November 20167
Asked of registered voters

103. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton .. ... 26%
Donald Trump . e 25%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot 3%
NON-VO Lo e e 46%
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104. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DemoOCratl .o e 32%
Republican ... 26%
Independent ... 28%
1 1= 3%
NOt SUIE e e e 11%

105. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Strong DemocCrat ... 21%
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... 11%
Lean Democrat . ... 9%
Independent .. ... 17%
Lean Republican ....... ..o 8%
Not very strong Republican ... 11%
Strong Republican ... ... 15%
N Ot SUIE o e 8%

106. Are you male or female?

Ml oo 49%
Female ... 51%

107. Respondent age by category

UNEr B0 oo 22%
B0-44 24%
A58 . 34%
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108. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O 1888 o 39%
SOME COllEGE . 33%
College grad ... 19%
PoStgrad ... 9%

109. What is your marital status?

1Y =TT 41%
Separated ... 2%
DIVOICEA .. e 13%
WidOWeEd . 5%
SNl o e 34%
Domestic partnership ... ..o 5%

110. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

111. U.S. Region

Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOrtheast ... e 20%
MIAWESE o e 21%
SOUTN 40%
St e 18%

112. How would you describe the place where you live?

Gy o 33%
SUDUID e 32%
T e e 16%
RUral area ... 18%
O Nl e e 1%
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113. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 36%
Part-time employed ... ... 11%
Self-employed .. ... -
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ....... ... ... . o it 13%
Retited . e 24%
Permanently disabled ... 7%
HomemaKer ... e 8%
Ol 1%

114. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Under $50K o 53%
B50-100K ..o 24%
BT100K OF MOIE ettt e e e e e e et 10%
Prefer notto say ..o 13%

115. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

157=T 0 0 2%
Family member ..o 8%
I served previously . ... e 11%
Family served previously ....... ... 36%
NN . 49%

116. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A o 6%
Yes, household memberis ... e 7%
N O oot 87%
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117. How important is religion in your life?

Very important ... 36%
Somewhat important ... 28%
Not too iImportant ... e 15%
Not at all important ... ... 21%

118. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethan once aweek ........ ..o e 6%
ONCE AWEEK .o 18%
Onceortwice amonth ... ... i 7%
AfeW times @ year ...t 15%
Seldom 23%
NVl i 28%
DON 't KNOW o 4%

120. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services,
how often do you pray?

Severaltimes aday ..........iiiiiii 24%
ONCE @AY .. e 16%
Afew times aweeK ... 12%
ONCE AWEEK .o e 4%
Afewtimesamonth ... . .. 7%
SeldomM 15%
NVl et 16%
DOt KNOW . e e 6%
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121. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 32%
Roman Catholic ... ... 21%
MO MO e 1%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... e 2%
JEWIS L e 2%
MUSIIM 2%
BUuddhist ... e 1%
HiNAU .o e 0%
AThEISt e e 6%
AGNOSHIC ot 5%
Nothing in particular ............ i e 24%

Something €IS ... i 5%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

August 20 - 22, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by gender, age, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2014 American Community Studly.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race,
education, 2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-
votes). The weights range from 0.2 to 5.6, with a mean
of one and a standard deviation of 0.75.

1500
1327 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.
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